Assistance was provided to the Radio Platoon in establishing the AN/TSC-15 cir-
cuit to 3rd FSR.

4. During the reporting period, the Wire Platoon accomplished the following:
eighty (80) trunk, dial and long local troubles were reported and repaired. One
hundred and eighteen (118) teletype and Autodin troubles were reported and re-
paired. One hundred and fifty three (153) local troubles were reported and re-
paired. Three trunks were installed to the TSC-15 van which now gives the switch-
board direct telephone communications with Okinawa. All perimeter security lines
were relocated to improve reliablty. A one hundred pair cable was installed by